
NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

GARY E. JOHNSON Lori Wrotenbery 
Governor Director 

Betty Rivera Oil Conservation Division 
Cabinet Secretary 

COMMINGLING ORDER CTB-530 

BP America Production Company 
501 Westlake Park Blvd, Rm 5.172 
Houston, Texas 77079 

Attention: Amy T. Spang 

The above named company is hereby authorized to commingle, measure and sell off-lease gas 
production from the following Lea County leases. All production is from the Jalmat-Tansil-
Yates-Seven Rivers Pool (Gas 79240). 

McDonald WN State Well No.s 3, 4, 5, 6, 32, and 39 
Dedicated to all of Section 36, Township 22 South, Range 36 East NMPM 

Rodman Jones Well No. 6 

Dedicated to the NW/4, Section 35, Township 22 South, Range 36 East NMPM 

Ethel Shipley Owens Well No. 1 

Dedicated to the SW/4, Section 26, Township 22 South, Range 36 East NMPM 

Curran Jones WN Well No. 1, 2, and 10 
Dedicated to the N/2, Section 34, Township 22 South, Range 36 East NMPM Shipley Gas WN Well No. 1 

Dedicated to the SW/4, Section 27, Township 22 South, Range 36 East NMPM 

Shipley A WN Well No. 6 
Dedicated to the NW/4, Section 27, Township 22 South, Range 36 East NMPM 

Allocation gas meters shall be installed on each lease to be commingled and regularly calibrated 
for accuracy. Each lease's gas sales, production, and BTU values shall be calculated using data 
collected from allocation rate meters, total CDP sales, lost gas, fuel gas, and periodic BTU tests. 
Compressor fuel gas usage shall be calculated for each lease based on that lease's ratio of the 
total of all the allocation meters feeding that compressor. 

For reporting purposes, individual well production numbers shall be calculated from the lease 
totals using periodic well tests. 

No liquids shall be commingled. The measurement and sales point for commingled gas may 
occur off lease. 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 



Administrative Order CTB-530 
BP America Production Company 
November 4, 2002 
Page 2 

NOTE: This installation shall be installed and operated in accordance with the applicable 
provisions of Rule 309-B of the Division Rules and Regulations and the Division "Manual for 
the Installation and Operation of Commingling Facilities." It is the responsibility of the producer 
to notify the transporter of this commingling authority. 

FURTHER: The operator shall notify the Hobbs district office of the Division prior to 
commingling. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 4 t h day of November 2002. 

£oti <Wtoten6e'uf 

LORI WROTENBERY 
Division Director 

LW/wyjj 
cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 

State Land Office - Santa Fe 



MfuloX- ENGINEER 
LA/ 

LOGGED IN fiy V TYPE 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

is' 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Appl ica t ion A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simul taneous Dedicat ion] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [ P L C - P o o l / L e a s e Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [ O L S - Of f -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI- lnjection P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 
[EOR-Quali f ied E n h a n c e d Oil R e c o v e r y Cert i f icat ion] [PPR-Posi t ive Production R e s p o n s e ] 

r 
[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] [. ji : 1 

[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication j 
• NSL • NSP • SD : j | Q Q T | 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] | L 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC 0 CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

I 2002 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 

[A] [3 Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] O Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] O Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] O Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] O For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] • Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

int'or type Name J Signatu7e <? ^ Title ^ -— Date 

Gvwy. T- Spufr ® \c>j>. can 
e-mail Address « 



BP America Production Company 

Amy T. Spang 
Regulatory Compliance Analyst 

501 Westlake Park Blvd, Rm 5.172 
Houston, Texas 77079 

October 9, 2002 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
ATTN: Will Jones 
1220 South Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

RE: Application to Surface Commit 
McDonald WN State #3, 4, 5, 6( 8) 32,^33, &/39, Rodman Jones #6, Ethel Shipley 
Owens WN #1, Curran Jones # T / 2 , & 1lOTShipley WN #1, Shipley A WN #6 
Jalmat; Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers (Gas) Pool 
Lea Co., NM 

Gentlemen: 

BP America Production Company requests approval for a new surface commingle permit 
to gather gas and transport to one lease, compress the gas in one compressor, and sell 
the gas through one central sales point. The gas from each well will be metered 
separately prior to movement off lease and the individual well volumes will be allocated 
back based on metered production. A schematic of the commingling plan is attached to 
support the gas movement. 

All wells in this application are flowing gas wells. All fluid produced on the individual 
leases will be kept on the respective leases. 

Working and royalty interests have been notified of this application on October 9, 2002. 

Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated. If you have any questions, please 
contact me at 281/366-7655. Please send your approval to proceed to my attention at 
the address listed above. 

Yours very truly, 

Amy T. Spang 

Regulatory Compliance Analyst 
xc: Rodney Davidson - Eunice 

Sharla Hedden - PWC, Tulsa 
Cliff Collyer - Midland 
Central Files - Park 10 Houston 
R/C Files-WL4-5.172 

^ State of New Mexico 
Commissioner of Public Lands 

v. ATTN: Ray Powell 
X 310 Old Santa Fe Trail 

/ \ P.O. Box 1148 
/ \ Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148 



Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District 
Office 
District I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 
District f t 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 
District 1IT 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-103 
Revised March 25, 1999 

WELL API NO. 
various 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE H FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of Well: 

Oil Well • Gas Well H Other 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: 

various (see attached) 

2. Name of Operator 

BP America Production Company 

8. Well No. 
various (see attarhed) 

3. Address of Operator 
501 Mast-lake Park Blvd, Rm 5.172; Houston. IX 77079 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 
.Talmat-- Tansil-Yates-TRvrs (Gas) 

4. Well Location 

Unit Letter _ 

Section 

_feet from the. 

Township 

line and feet from the line 

Range NMPM County .f£fr. 
v I v K v K ^ 10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON • CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. • PLUG AND • • 
ABANDONMENT 

PULL OR ALTER CASING n MULTIPLE 
COMPLETION 

• CASING TEST AND 
CEMENT JOB 

• 

OTHER: • OTHER: Surface Ccmmingle LX 

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion 
or recompilation. 

BP America Production Company requests f o r a new surface commingle permit. See attached f o r l i s t of 
leases. 

Plans are to gather gas and transport to one lease, compress the gas i n one compressor, and s e l l the gas 
through one central sales point. The gas from each well w i l l be metered separately pr io r to movement 
o f f lease and the individual wel l volumes w i l l be allocated based on metered production. 

Gas w i l l be sold through the central sales point: EPFS meter # 

1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Sir.NATURF c t f l r U - S j X & t t TTTTP REG. /COMP. ANALYST DATE 10/9/02 

Type or print name fflgl. SPANG Telephone No. 281-366-7655 

(This space for State use) 

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE 
Conditions of approval, if any: 
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District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, N M 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18,199 

Instructions on bac 
Submit to Appropriate District O 

State Lease - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 

JO.OJS. #9/ZJ& 
2 Pool Code — . 3 Pool Name 

4 Property Code 

D0)SO9 
5 Property Name 6 Well Number 

3 
7 OGRID No. 

000772 
- * Operator Name 

Bp fimencau Prociuc^ou Co/nP/inU 
9 Elevation 

GIL, 
UL or lot no. 

? 
Section 

M 
Township 

JUS 
Range 

3t>£ 
Lotldn Feet from the 

44o 
North/South Lint 

3 
Feet from the 

Mo 
East/West iin 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lira Feet from the East/West lir : County 

"Dedicated Acres 1 3 Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

Sl 

OlUL 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief . 

%27/> A niurrtsL 
Printed Name 

A 
Title •ue / 

Date 

8 

<5s cf 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyen 

Certificate Number 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe,NM 87505 

State ol New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 

Santa Fe, N M 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18,199 

Instructions on bac 
Submit to Appropriate District O 

State Lease - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 2 Pool Code 

79J>*/o 
3 Pnol Namp 

palmar /AMS/JU faTBs S£Q <Sfis 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number 

7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 

"BP flrr}tric<iu ProdUCTI4>A4 Company 
9 Elevation 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

M 
Section 

30 
Township 

US 
Range 

3(,& 
Lotldn Feet from the 

490 
North/South lint 

<S 
Feet from the 

Mo 
East/West Iin 

Uf 
; County 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lira Feet from the East/West Iin : County 

12Dedicated Acres 

7$ 
"Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

li 

jit* A/ 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained heron is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief . 

Signature . ' ignaiure ' 

KeU/r J>. murr/sL) 
Printed Name s\ 

Hue / 
Date 

( 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyen 

Certificate Number 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe,NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18,199 

Instructions on bac 
Submit to Appropriate District O 

State Lease - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
i API Number 2 Pool Code _____ . 3 Pool Name 

4 Property Code 

oojs'o 7 
7 OGRID No. 

00077X 

5 Property Name 

8 Operator Name 

6 Well Number 

s 9 Elevation 

Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

D 
Section 

30 
Township 

JUS 
Range 

3t>£~ 
Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lin* 

At 
Feet from the 

Mo 
East/West Iin 

w 
• County 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lin< Feet from the East/West lin ; County 

1 2 Dedicated Acres "Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
l hereby certify that the information contained herein h 

™» and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief . 

'A/ 

true 

signature - >^ / 

Printed Name x s\ 

Title / 

Date 

8 

il 
s 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyen 

Certificate Number 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State oi New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, N M 87505 

r-orm C-102 
Revised October 18,199 

Instructions on bac 
Submit to Appropriate District O 

State Lease - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 

04/S£ 
2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name 

GALM/H ianJiiL fares SRA GfrS 
4 Property Code 

0075-0 <? 
7 OGRID No. 

00077? 

5 Property Name 

8 Operator Name 

3/° RmencAj Proc/ucne*/ A 

6 Well Number 

» Elevation 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section 

30 
Township 

JULS 
Range 

36£r 

Lotldn Feet from the North/South Liiu 

A/ 
Feet from the 

M/o 
East/West Iin : County 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Liiu Feet from the East/West lin ; County 

12Dedicated Acres 

tJo 
1 3 Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

*k Wt'U 
'A 
3 

492 17$ ** 

8 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true ana complete to the best of my knowledge and belief . 

Signature ' Signature 

Printed Name /* 

St. anf/rjyn. ASST. 
Title ne / 

Q9.JV. 6ZJ 
Date 

8 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
l hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes af actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyen 

cl 

Certificate Number 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, N M 87505 

form L>1U2 
Revised October 18,199 

Instructions on bac 
Submit to Appropriate District O 

State Lease - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 

3o.0jrs~.j4s44 
2 Pool Code 

WJ4o 
3 Pry-,1 M a m o 

U a/mar l&ns/L flaks 2 Gas 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 

nUtinnaJd OU/U . Mate 
6 Well Number 

7 OGRID No. 

Ooo 77Z 
, — 8 Operator Name 

df /?/r>?r/edj Producr/o^ Company 
9 Elevation 

M4Z' GfLs 
10 Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

X 
Section 

30 
Township 

JUS 
Range 

30£ 
Lotldn Feet from the 

£3/o 
North/South Lin* 

sS 
Feet from the 

/65~0 
East/West Iin 

N 
! County 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lin< Feet from the East/West Iin ; County 

"Dedicated Acres 

Mo 
1 3 Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

*k wo n 

8 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief . 

Signature . 1 

Printed Name N , 

Sr. Mm in . 4s,sr. 
Title te / 

09.14.O^J 
Date 

I 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyen 

Certificate Number 



District I 

POBox I960, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 

Santa Fe, N M 87505 

I'Uiiii ^.-IU*. 

Revised October 18,199 
Instructions on bac 

Submit to Appropriate District O 
State Lease - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 2 Pool Code 

74l4o 
. 3 Pool Name 

Palmar /anJ/^ fa fa* S/ZQ ^as 
4 Property Code 

00/509 
5 Property Name 6 Well Number 

7 OGRID No. 

0C077X 
8 Operator Name. 

3f° AmeriCAs ProdiiCT/atO Lo/wPAnU 
> Elevation 

34*a • c-,d 10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section 

M 
Township 

JULS 
Range Lotldn Feet from the 

/7BO 
North/South Lin* 

M 
Feet from the 

7650 
East/West tin : County 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lin* Feet from the East/West lin ; County 

"Dedicated Acres 1 3 Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code 1 3 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

ffl 

A 

L71UL 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best cf my knowledge and belief . 

Sii 

Title 
04-jd^ 

Date 

8 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the well location shown on this plat 
was putted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyen 

Qs 

Certificate Number 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87S05 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 

Santa Fe, N M 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18,199 

Instructions on bac 
Submit to Appropriate District O 

State Lease - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name 

^Jd/maT Jgnsju fares S&) Gas 
4 Properly Code 

0d rite 
5 Property Name 

odman \Jon<?s 
6 Well Number 

_fi4 
7 OGRID No. 

OOO771 
8 Operator Name 9 Elevation 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section 

35 
Township 

MS 
Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lira 

A / 

Feet from the 

440 
East/West Iin 

w 
! County 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lira Feet from the East/West lin : County 

"Dedicated Acres 

/6>o 
"Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

19$9 /J 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
l hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief . 

Title 2 / 

Date 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the weU location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyen 

Certificate Number 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, N M 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 18,199 

Instructions on bac 
Submit to Appropriate District O 

State Lease - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 2 Pool Code 

60.OA5-.O9o 43 
3 Pool Name 

\)AitnfiT Ifins'tL 9fir£rs S/ZO GPS 
4 Property Code 

00/S/J 

5 Property Name 6 WeU Number 

/ 
7 OGRID No. 

00D77X 
' 8 (Operator Name 

BP fi/mn CCL ProcLucTMJiJ Co mPdnu 
9 Elevation 

3504' GtL 

UL or lot no. 

m 
Section 

u 
Township 

JUS 
Range 

3(P0 
Lotldn Feet from the 

Mo 
North/South Lint Feet from the 

44o 
East/West lin 

\AI 
County 

Lecu 
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lir« Feet from the East/West lin ; County 

"Dedicated Acres 

760 
1 3 Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief . 

Signature . ( 

Printed Name . 

Title 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best cf my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyen 

Certificate Number 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

5tale oi JNL.v J.-,lcw„ 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe,NM 87505 

Revised October 18,199 
Instructions on bac 

Submit to Appropriate District O 
State Lease - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 

30.0ar.Q9/43 
2 Pool Code _ 3 Pool Name 

(Jalmar Jans/A, fares S/lO &as 
4 Property Code 

00/914 
5 Property Name 

dltrran (Janus LOAJ 

6 Well Number 

7 OGRID No. 

00077? 
8 Operator Name 

7$P America. ProduCTiQ^ Com Pan 
9 Elevation 

3SI9' 
1 0 Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

/? 
Section 

34 
Township Range 

36£T 
Lotldn Peet from the 

Ho 
North/South Lin* 

Al 
Feet from the 

44o 
East/West lin : County 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Liro Feet from the East/West lin ; County 

"Dedicated Acres 

5&o hl'/x. 
1 3 Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

49* 'AJ 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief . 

Signature • . 

Title. tie / 

Date 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer 

Certificate Number 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State ul NLV\ MCXIS... 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, N M 87505 

Revised October 18,199 
Instructions on bac 

Submit to Appropriate District O 
State Daase - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 

3O.OJ£~.JS47/ 

2 Pool Code _ 3 Pool Name 

Ualmar JfinSit. fAms S&Q Gas 
* Property Code 

00/494 
5 Property Name 

{Mrran clones U)4 
6 Well Number 

JL 
7 OGRID No. 

000 77? 
8 Operator Name 

3f America^ Prod a cr/QA/ Cam Pan <4-
' Elevation 

' QL 
Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

_6 
Section 

34 
Township 

MS 
Range 

3&>£ 
Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lin* 

M 
Feet from the East/West lin 

E 
: County 

Leas 
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lin* Feet from the East/West lin i County 

1 2 Dedicated Aires 1 3 Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code K Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

5» 

into 'A7 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best cf my knowledge and belief . 

/jazz** lD. 972,SA>UAL 
Signature ' 

Printed Name N n 

Sr. Admin. M&sT. 
Title ̂ , „ / 

Date 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor 

Certificate Number 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State <>i IV-v M L - -
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 

Santa Fe, N M 87505 

Revised October 18,199 
Instructions on bac 

Submit to Appropriate District O 
State Lease - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 

30. OJS. A4LS0 
2 Pool Code 

nut* 
3 Pool Name 

3~a.lm&T~7Aniti* farES SP.Q 
4 Property Code 

OQ/494 JL 
5 Property Name 

Urran Ucnts CPA/ 

6 Well Number 

ID 
7 OGRID No. 

00077? 
* Operator Name 

in «. — ' 

9 Elevation 

Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

c 
Section 

34 
Township Range Lotldn Feet from the 

Mo 
North/South Line 

hi 
Feet from the 

so 
East/West lin 

\AJ 
i County 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lin* Feet from the East/West lin ; County 

1 2 Dedicated Afres 

AJSLO A/6, 

1 3 Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

•-3 
*P into'hi 

A, 
446'AJ 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best cf my knowledge and belief . 

Signature . ( ' 

/seLhe. Jj.PnumsL> 
Printed Name v n 

Title „ / 

M.Jl¥.OJb 
Date 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor 

Certificate Number 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District I I 

811S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Slate ui MCA Ma« ,u 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 

Santa Fe,NM 87505 

Revised October 18,199 
Instructions on bac 

Submit to Appropriate District O 
State Lease - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 2 Pool Code _ 3 Pool Name 

* Property Code 

00/5-/Z 
5 Property Name 

Sh/p/tu Gas LUAJ 

6 Well Number 

/ 
7 OGRID No. 

POO 77? 
' 8 Operator Name 

3/^ timertcou ProduCT/OAJ Cosn^anU 
9 Elevation 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

AJ 
Section 

17 
Township Range 

3& 
Lotldn Feet from the 

Ho 
North/South Line 

0* 
Feet from the 

Jb50 
East/West lin 

\AJ 
: County 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lira Feet from the East/West lin J County 

"Dedicated Acres 

l/*o 
"Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

.. Mo V 

^4 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best tf my knowledge and belief . 

Rted Name v / I Printed Name \ / I 

>Sr.(Jdmm. msT. 
Title . / 

Date 

5 

'JL 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyen 

Certificate Number 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 

District HI 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Slate oi New ivi 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 

Santa Fe, N M 87505 

Revised October 18,199 
Instructions on bac 

Submit to Appropriate District O 
State Lease - 4 Copie 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 2 Pool Code 

7<?Jt4o 
3 Pool Name 

Palmar- fgnSJL fares SfiQ G<2£ 
* Property Code 

ShlPLFU 

5 Property Name 6 Well Number 

7 OGRID No. _ ^ ^ * Operator Name 

uP flmericou rrodueTfo/v fom 
9 Elevation 

Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section 

17 
Township Range 

3& 
Lotldn Feet from the North/South Lin< 

Al 
Feet from the 

Uo 
East/West lin 

IA/ 
• County 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Liru Feet from the East/West lin ; County 

"Dedicated Acres 

110 
"Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLID 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

*t.. Mo V 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best cf my knowledge and belief . 

OJUL 
Signature. 1 ( 

PrmfedName v yx 

Title / 

04.&¥. 
Date 

>5 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyen 

Certificate Number 



INTEREST_REPORT 

DIVISION OF INTEREST REPORT - MCDONALD WN STATE LEASE 

DOI NAME INT TYPE OWNER NAME INT SEQ INTEREST 
MC DONALD WN STATE OR BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.03125 
MC DONALD WN STATE Wl BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.8125 
MC DONALD WN STATE OR MARATHON OIL COMPANY 01 0.03125 
MC DONALD WN STATE RI NEW MEXICO STATE COMMISSIONER 01 0.125 

Page 1 



INTEREST_REPORT 

DIVISION OF INTEREST REPORT - RODMAN JONES LEASE 

DOI NAME INT TYPE OWNER NAME INT SEQ INTEREST 
JONES, RODMAN RI ARCHBISHOPRIC OF NEW YORK 01 0.013125 
JONES, RODMAN RI BARBY, HELEN JANE CHRISTMAS, REV TR 01 0.00078125 
JONES, RODMAN RI BARBY, HELEN JANE CHRISTMAS, REV TR 02 0.00048828 
JONES, RODMAN RI BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.0000014 
JONES, RODMAN Wl BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.8750026 
JONES, RODMAN RI BROWN, JOYCE ANN 01 0.0007813 
JONES, RODMAN RI BROWN, JOYCE ANN 02 0.0019531 
JONES, RODMAN RI BURRESS, CLARA E 01 0.00024415 
JONES, RODMAN RI BURRESS, JOHN W 01 0.00024415 
JONES, RODMAN RI BURRESS, JOHN W 02 0.00024415 
JONES, RODMAN RI BURRESS, JOHN W AND CONSTANCE 01 0.00003368 
JONES, RODMAN RI BURRESS, ROBERT L E 01 0.00024415 
JONES, RODMAN RI CHRISTMAS, BRADFORD ACE 01 0.00078125 
JONES, RODMAN RI CHRISTMAS, BRADFORD ACE 02 0.00048827 
JONES, RODMAN RI CHRISTMAS, CANDY 01 0.00078125 
JONES, RODMAN RI CHRISTMAS, CANDY 02 0.00048828 
JONES, RODMAN RI COATES ENERGY TRUST AND 01 0.0078125 
JONES, RODMAN RI CORRIGAN, HUGH, III 01 0.0009766 
JONES, RODMAN RI CORRIGAN, J PATRICK 01 0.0009765 
JONES, RODMAN RI EDWARDS, D KIRK 01 0.0195313 
JONES, RODMAN RI EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION 01 0.0078125 
JONES, RODMAN RI GEORGE, JEANNETTE E CLIFT, REV TR 01 0.0019531 
JONES, RODMAN RI GOSS, URSULA JONES 01 0.0006697 
JONES, RODMAN RI GRAY, OTTIS JONES 01 0.0006697 
JONES, RODMAN RI HART REVOCABLE TRUST 01 0.0000062 
JONES, RODMAN RI HEADINGTON ROYALTY INC 01 0.0083333 
JONES, RODMAN RI HEALEY, BAREN, 1988 TRUST 01 0.0015625 
JONES, RODMAN RI HEALEY, BURKE, TRUST 01 0.0015625 
JONES, RODMAN RI HODGE, MARY M 01 0.0039063 
JONES, RODMAN RI HOLLADAY, MARY T 01 0.00078125 
JONES, RODMAN RI HOLLADAY, MARY T 02 0.00048827 
JONES, RODMAN RI HOWARD PAYNE COLLEGE 01 0.00050514 
JONES, RODMAN RI JONES, A JUANITA 01 0.0006696 
JONES, RODMAN RI JONES, ALBERT C 01 0.0006696 
JONES, RODMAN RI JONES, OTIS 01 0.0006696 
JONES, RODMAN RI JONES, RUSSELL KING 01 0.0006696 
JONES, RODMAN RI JONES, WANDA GRACE 01 0.0015625 
JONES, RODMAN RI LASCA INC 01 0.0025 
JONES, RODMAN RI MOBIL PRODUCING TEXAS AND 01 0.0078125 
JONES, RODMAN RI PELZEL, BENARD, JR 01 0.00859375 
JONES, RODMAN RI PENN BROTHERS 01 0.0009549 
JONES, RODMAN RI PENSON, NANCY ELIZABETH 01 0.0028653 
JONES, RODMAN RI PETCO LIMITED 01 0.0041667 
JONES, RODMAN RI PETRILLA, GLADYS JONES 01 0.0006697 
JONES, RODMAN RI SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION 01 0.0039063 
JONES, RODMAN RI SPINDLETOP EXPLORATION COMPANY INC 01 0.00002526 
JONES, RODMAN RI SPINDLETOP EXPLORATION COMPANY INC 02 0.00011365 
JONES, RODMAN RI SPINDLETOP EXPLORATION COMPANY INC 03 0.00002526 

Page 1 



INTEREST_REPORT 

JONES, RODMAN RI SPINDLETOP EXPLORATION COMPANY INC 04 0.00003368 
JONES, RODMAN RI SPINDLETOP EXPLORATION COMPANY INC 05 0.00010102 
JONES, RODMAN RI SPINDLETOP EXPLORATION COMPANY INC 06 0.00002526 
JONES, RODMAN RI STIEREN, JACK, EST 01 0.0000407 
JONES, RODMAN RI STOVALL, SARA H 01 0.00005683 
JONES, RODMAN RI TORTUGA OIL AND GAS INC 01 0.0000175 
JONES, RODMAN RI TORTUGA OIL AND GAS INC 02 0.0000176 
JONES, RODMAN RI WHITLEY, JOHN B 01 0.00005682 
JONES, RODMAN RI WIESENHAHN, DONNA PELZEL 01 0.00859375 
JONES, RODMAN RI WITT, DORA ELIZABETH SCHNURR 01 0.001953 

Page 2 



INTEREST REPORT 

DIVISION OF INTEREST REPORT - ETHEL SHIPLEY OWENS WN LEASE 

DOI NAME INT TYPE OWNER NAME INT SEQ INTEREST 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY L P 01 0.0078126 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.004557 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN Wl BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.8125 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI BRADLEY NOMINEE CORPORATION 01 0.001953 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI BRALY, E LUCILE 01 0.0625 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI CLEARY, JOHN K, TRUST 01 0.002604 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI COON, EVERETT, JR 01 0.00039063 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI EDWARDS, EMELY ANN 01 0.0000145 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI KELLOUGH, ROBERT B, JR 01 0.000434 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI KELLOUGH, WILLIAM C 01 0.000434 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI KIRBY MINERALS LC 01 0.00082476 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI MAGUIRE, MARY JO 01 0.000434 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN OR MARATHON OIL COMPANY 01 0.0625 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI MONTGOMERY PETROLEUM INC 01 0.00976575 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI PURNELL MORROW COMPANY 01 0.00039063 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI RANDOLPH, JANE D 01 0.00130217 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI ROELKE, MARY ELIZABETH, TRUST 01 0.00260433 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI SAPPINGTON ENERGY INTERESTS LTD 01 0.0039063 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI SEAL, WILLIAM G 01 0.00001446 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI SIMPSON, JEAN ANDERSON, LIVING TR 01 0.00001445 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI SNOW, BILL R 01 0.00130217 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI SNOW, PHILIP R 01 0.00130217 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI TRITEX PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.00117189 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI V S HOLDINGS USA LTD 01 0.00130216 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI VAUGHN PETROLEUM ROYALTY 01 0.0156252 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI WAH ROYALTY COMPANY 01 0.00066402 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI WAH ROYALTY COMPANY 02 0.00324198 
OWENS, ETHEL SHIPLEY WN RI WILSON CHILDREN TRUST 01 0.00043383 

Page 1 



INTEREST_REPORT 

DIVISION OF INTEREST REPORT - CURRAN JONES LEASE 

DOI NAME INT TYPE OWNER NAME INT SEQ INTEREST 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.002282 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN Wl BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.902342 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI BRADLEY NOMINEE CORPORATION 01 0.000977 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI CLEARY, JOHN K, TRUST 01 0.001302 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI CLIFT, HUBERT E, TRUST 01 0.0009765 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI CORRIGAN, HUGH, III 01 0.002929 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI CORRIGAN, J PATRICK 01 0.00293 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/WN RI DOORNBOS, CHARLES F, REVOCABLE TR 01 0.00347234 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI EDWARDS, EMELY ANN 01 0.00000725 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI GEORGE, JEANNETTE E CLIFT, REV TR 01 0.0048825 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI GOSS, URSULA JONES 01 0.000837 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI GRAY, OTTIS JONES 01 0.000837 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI HART REVOCABLE TRUST 01 0.000019 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/WN RI HEALEY, BAREN, 1988 TRUST 01 0.000781 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI HEALEY, BURKE, TRUST 01 0.000781 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI JONES, ALBERT C 01 0.000837 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI JONES, OTIS 01 0.000837 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI JONES, RALPH SHELBY 01 0.000837 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI JONES, RUSSELL KING 01 0.000837 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/WN RI JONES, WANDA GRACE 01 0.001954 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/WN RI KELLOUGH, ROBERT B, JR 01 0.000217 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI KELLOUGH, WILLIAM C 01 0.000217 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI KIRBY MINERALS LC 01 0.00041239 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/WN RI MAGUIRE, MARY JO 01 0.000217 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI OXY USA WTP LP 01 0.020833 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI PENN BROTHERS 01 0.001909 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/WN RI PENSON, NANCY ELIZABETH 01 0.00573 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI PEOUT, G, HEIRS OF 01 0.000003 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI PERKINS, KEN, OIL AND GAS INC 01 0.004167 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI PETCO LIMITED 01 0.002083 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI PETRILLA, GLADYS JONES 01 0.000837 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION 01 0.007812 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/WN RI SEAL, WILLIAM G 01 0.00000722 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI SIMPSON, JEAN ANDERSON, LIVING TR 01 0.00000723 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI STIEREN, JACK, EST 01 0.000081 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI TORTUGA OIL AND GAS INC 01 0.000035 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/WN RI TORTUGA OIL AND GAS INC 02 0.000035 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI VENABLE ROYALTY LTD 01 0.0009765 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/WN RI VENABLE, ROBERT ALLEN, TRUST 01 0.0009765 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI VOYAGER ENERGY CORPORATION 01 0.015625 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI WILSON CHILDREN TRUST 01 0.00021691 
JONES, CURRAN /GAS/ WN RI XTO ENERGY INC 01 0.00694466 

Page 1 



INTEREST_REPORT 

DIVISION OF INTEREST REPORT - SHIPLEY WN LEASE 

DOI NAME INT TYPE OWNER NAME INT SEQ INTEREST 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI BISTLINE, CLAIRE FABER 01 0.00029346 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI BISTLINE, DIANA MAYNARD 01 0.00029346 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI BISTLINE, STEPHEN PATRICK 01 0.00029346 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI BISTLINE, SUSAN JEAN 01 0.00029346 
SHIPLEY GAS WN Ml BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.1640625 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.0234375 
SHIPLEY GAS WN Wl BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.7109375 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI CASEY, DOROTHY L, ESTATE 01 0.015625 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI COINER, BEVERLY NIX 01 0.0011719 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI COINER, EMILY CHRISTINE 01 0.00058595 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI COINER, NANCY A 01 0.00058595 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI COINER, RICHARD T, III 01 0.0011719 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI COINER, WILLIAM L 01 0.0011719 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION 01 0.011719 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI GADZIA, JIMI S 01 0.0009765 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI GEODYNE NOMINEE CORPORATION 01 0.0390625 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI GRAHAM, BROOK H 01 0.0009765 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI GRAHAM, CURTIS S 01 0.0009765 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI GRAHAM, ROBERT L, JR 01 0.0009765 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI GROTHE, NANCY COINER 01 0.0011719 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI HUGHES, ERIN BROUGHTON 01 0.00029346 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI LARAMIE PLAINS MUSEUM 01 0.00109806 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI MOBIL PRODUCING TEXAS AND 01 0.011719 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI PATTERSON, ELYSE S, TRUST B 01 0.003906 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI SAN ANTONIO SYMPHONY 01 0.00036601 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI SOUTHWEST FOUNDATION FOR 01 0.00292813 
SHIPLEY GAS WN RI TOLES COMPANY 01 0.003906 
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INTEREST_REPORT_SHIPLEY_A_WN 

DIVISION OF INTEREST REPORT - SHIPLEY AWN LEASE 

DOI NAME INT TYPE OWNER NAME INT SEQ INTEREST 
SHIPLEY AWN RI AUVENSHINE CHILDRENS TSTMENTARY TR 01 0.000293 
SHIPLEY AWN RI BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.015625 
SHIPLEY AWN Wl BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 01 0.804062 
SHIPLEY AWN RI CASEY, DOROTHY L, ESTATE 01 0.015625 
SHIPLEY AWN RI COE, JUDY N 01 0.00048825 
SHIPLEY AWN RI CONE, KATHLEEN, TESTAMENTARY TRUST 01 0.000293 
SHIPLEY AWN RI CONE, KENNETH G 01 0.000293 
SHIPLEY AWN RI CONE, TOM R 01 0.000293 
SHIPLEY AWN RI CONE, TOM R, TRUST 01 0.000293 
SHIPLEY AWN RI CORRIGAN, HUGH, III 01 0.004394 
SHIPLEY AWN RI CORRIGAN, J PATRICK 01 0.004395 
SHIPLEY AWN RI EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION 01 0.011719 
SHIPLEY AWN RI GEODYNE RESOURCES INC 01 0.11 
SHIPLEY A WN RI LONG TRUSTS 01 0.001172 
SHIPLEY AWN RI MCCOWN, CATHIE CONE 01 0.000293 
SHIPLEY AWN RI MOBIL PRODUCING TEXAS AND 01 0.011719 
SHIPLEY AWN RI SPEIGHT, JUNE D 01 0.015625 
SHIPLEY AWN RI WALKER, ELAINE M 01 0.0009765 
SHIPLEY AWN RI WALKER, WILLIAM E 01 0.00048825 
SHIPLEY AWN RI WILLIAMS TRUST FBO MMP 01 0.001953 
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STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this day personally appeared Amy T. 
Spang, a Regulatory Compliance Analyst with BP America Production Company, who 
being by me duly sworn, deposes and states that the persons listed on the foregoing 
attached lists have been sent a copy on October 9, 2002, of the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division Form C-103 entitled, "Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells" 
regarding surface commingling for several leases located in Sections 26,27, 34, 35 & 36, T-
22-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on October 9, 2002, to certify which 
witness my hand and seal of office. 

BP America Production Company 

Amy T. Spang 



BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 
MCDONALD WN STATE LEASE 

WORKING & ROYALTY INTERESTS 

NEW MEXICO STATE COMMISSIONER 
OF PUBLIC LANDS 
NEW MEXICO OIL & GAS ACCTG DIV 
POBOX 1148 
SANTA FE, NM, 87504 

MARATHON OIL COMPANY 
DEPT 0882 REGION 
POBOX 120001 
DALLAS, TX, 75312 



BP AMERICA PRODUCTION 
COMPANY 

RODMAN JONES LEASE 
WORKING & ROYALTY INTERESTS 

BARBY, HELEN JANE CHRISTMAS, REV TR 
HELEN JANE CHRISTMAS BARBY, TRUSTEE 
PO BOX 425 
OKARCHE, OK, 73762-0425 

ARCHBISHOPRIC OF NEW YORK 
WILLIAM B WATSON AGENT, INC 
PO BOX 470425 
FORT WORTH, TX, 76147-0425 

BROWN, JOYCE ANN 
PO BOX 72 
WATROUS, NM, 87753-0072 

BURRESS, CLARA E 
P O BOX 896 
WATSON, LA, 70786 

BURRESS, JOHN W 
PO BOX 36363 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM, 87176 

BURRESS, JOHN W AND CONSTANCE 
PO BOX 36363 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM, 87176-6363 

BURRESS, ROBERT L E 
DORIS SUE BURRESS GUARDIAN 
POBOX 671 
FARMINGTON, NM, 87499 

CHRISTMAS, BRADFORD ACE 
BOX 173 
WAGON MOUND, NM, 87752-0173 

CHRISTMAS, CANDY 
POBOX 771272 
OCALA, FL, 34477-1272 

COATES ENERGY TRUST AND 
COATES ENERGY INTERESTS LTD JOINTLY 
B C ROBERTS, G L STIEREN - TRUSTEES 
POBOX 171717 
SAN ANTONIO, TX, 78217-1017 

CORRIGAN, HUGH, III 
PO BOX 50460 
MIDLAND, TX, 79710-0460 

CORRIGAN, J PATRICK 
PO BOX 690068 
VERO BEACH, FL, 32969-0068 

EDWARDS, D KIRK 
PO BOX 14230 
ODESSA, TX, 79768-4230 

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION 
LEASE SUPPORT SERVICES 
POBOX 951027 
DALLAS, TX, 75395-1027 

GEORGE, JEANNETTE E CLIFT, REV TR 
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK TRUSTEE 
TRUST MINERALS SECT #1914200 
PO BOX 200336 
HOUSTON, TX, 77216-0336 

GOSS, URSULA JONES 
POBOX 152 
CHRISTOVAL, TX, 76935 

GRAY, OTTIS JONES 
P O BOX 3725 
MIDLAND, TX, 79702 

HART REVOCABLE TRUST 
JAMES MAYS CO-TRUSTEE 
13101 PRESTON RD STE 400 
DALLAS, TX, 75240-5230 

HEADINGTON ROYALTY INC 
7557 RAMBLER ROAD STE 1100 
DALLAS, TX, 75231-2310 

HEALEY, BAREN, 1988 TRUST 
BAREN HEALEY TRUSTEE 
PO BOX 888 
DAVIS, OK, 73030 

HEALEY, BURKE, TRUST 
BURKE HEALEY TRUSTEE 
U/T/D 01/02/85 
PO BOX 100 
DAVIS, OK, 73030-0100 

HODGE, MARY M 
POBOX 31069 
SANTA FE, NM, 87594 

HOLLADAY, MARY T 
PO BOX 848 
ALICE, TX, 78333 

HOWARD PAYNE COLLEGE 
FBO MCARTHUR ACADEMY OF FREEDOM 
C/O AMSOUTH BANK LRANDLE 
PO BOX 57 
SHREVEPORT, LA. 71161-0057 

JONES, A JUAN1TA 
2310 ROBIN ROAD 
TEMPLE, TX, 76502 

JONES, ALBERT C 
4424 KINGSTON 
AMARILLO, TX, 79109 

JONES, OTIS 
44101 N W WOOLEN RD 
BANKS, OR, 97106 



JONES, RUSSELL KING 
3404 ALICIA CT 
MIDLAND, TX, 79707 

JONES, WANDA GRACE 
3404 ALICIA COURT 
MIDLAND, TX, 79707 

LASCA INC 
P O BOX 470425 
FORT WORTH, TX, 76147-0425 

MOBIL PRODUCING TEXAS AND 
NEW MEXICO INC 
POBOX 951027 
DALLAS, TX, 75395-1027 

PELZEL, BENARD, JR 
6325 RAVEN DALE LN 
DALLAS, TX, 75214 

PENN BROTHERS 
TWO TURTLE CREEK VILLAGE 
3838 OAK LAWN STE 1216 
DALLAS, TX, 75219-4513 

PENSON, NANCY ELIZABETH 
1201 ELM STREET NO 4255 
DALLAS, TX, 75270 

PETCO LIMITED 
PO BOX 911 
BRECKENRIDGE, TX, 76424-0911 

PETRILLA, GLADYS JONES 
3124 CENTER 
ODESSA, TX, 79762 

SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION 
POBOX 910083 
DALLAS, TX, 75391-0083 

SPINDLETOP EXPLORATION COMPANY 
JOSEPH V HUGHES JR, PRESIDENT 
POBOX 951505 
DALLAS, TX, 75395-1505 

STIEREN, JACK, EST 
GEORGIA ANN STIEREN INDP EXRX 
POBOX 791225 
SAN ANTONIO, TX, 78279-1225 

STOVALL, SARA H 
5103 HAVENWOODS DR 
HOUSTON, TX, 77066 

TORTUGA OIL AND GAS INC 
TWO TURTLE CREEK VILLAGE 
3838 OAK LAWN STE 1216 
DALLAS, TX, 75219-4513 

WHITLEY, JOHN B 
2520 DESOTO ST 
SHREVEPORT, LA, 71103 

WIESENHAHN, DONNA PELZEL 
892 SUMMERVILLE DR 
LEXINGTON, KY, 40504 

WITT, DORA ELIZABETH SCHNURR 
2710 CIBOLA DR 
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO, 80917-3806 



BP A M E R I C A P R O D U C T I O N C O M P A N Y 
E T H E L S H I P L E Y OWNES WN L E A S E 
W O R K I N G & R O Y A L T Y I N T E R E S T S 

BLACK STONE MINERALS COMPANY L P 
PO BOX 201709 
HOUSTON, TX, 77216-1709 

BRADLEY NOMINEE CORPORATION 
PO BOX 1938 
PALM CITY, FL, 34991-6938 

BRALY, E LUCILE 
6530 TERESA LANE 
ROWLETT, TX, 75089 

CLEARY, JOHN K, TRUST 
BANK OF OKLAHOMA NA TRUSTEE 
ACCT 1044069 
PO BOX 1588 
TULSA, OK, 74101-1588 

COON, EVERETT, JR 
3536 RANKIN 
DALLAS, TX, 75205-1209 

EDWARDS, EMELY ANN 
226 W 7TH ST 
BRISTOW, OK, 74010-2420 

KELLOUGH, ROBERT B, JR 
PMB 196 14019 SW FREEWAY 
SUGAR LAND, TX, 77478 

KELLOUGH, WILLIAM C 
500 ONEOK PLAZA 
100 W FIFTH STREET 
TULSA, OK, 74103 

KIRBY MINERALS LC 
PO BOX 268947 
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, 73125 

MAGUIRE, MARY JO 
4023 S NEWPORT WAY 
DENVER, CO, 80237 

MARATHON OIL COMPANY 
DEPT 0882 
POBOX 120001 
DALLAS, TX, 75312-0882 

MONTGOMERY PETROLEUM INC 
P O BOX 600490 
DALLAS, TX, 75360-0490 

PURNELL MORROW COMPANY 
4925 GREENVILLE AVE #1116 
DALLAS, TX, 75206 

RANDOLPH, JANE D 
POBOX 17393 
BOULDER, CO, 80308-7393 

ROELKE, MARY ELIZABETH, TRUST 
MARY ELIZABETH ROELKE TRUSTEE 
PO BOX 440 
PALM CITY, FL, 34991-0440 

SAPPINGTON ENERGY INTERESTS LTD 
2309-B NANTUCKET 
HOUSTON, TX, 77057-2974 

SEAL, WILLIAM G 
5926 E 53RD ST 
TULSA, OK, 74135 

SIMPSON, JEAN ANDERSON, LIVING TR 
JEAN ANDERSON SIMPSON TRUSTEE 
5802 S DELAWARE PL 
TULSA, OK, 74105-7438 

SNOW, BILL R 
320 S BOSTON STE 1910 
TULSA, OK, 74103-4734 

SNOW, PHILIP R 
320 S BOSTON STE 1910 
TULSA, OK, 74103-4734 

TRITEX PRODUCTION COMPANY 
2882 SAND HILL RD STE 117 
MENLO PARK, CA, 94025-7057 

V S HOLDINGS USA LTD 
POBOX 11560 
PUEBLO, CO, 81001 

VAUGHN PETROLEUM ROYALTY 
PARTNERS LTD 
3738 OAK LAWN STE 101 
DALLAS, TX, 75219-4303 

WAH ROYALTY COMPANY 
C/O WAH ROYALTY COMPANY 
POBOX 1077 
SAN ANTONIO, TX, 78294 

WILSON CHILDREN TRUST 
FRANCES C GRIGSBY, TRUSTEE 
199 INDEPENDENCE RD 
CONCORD, MA, 01742-2643 



BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 
CURRAN JONES LEASE 

WORKING & ROYALTY INTEREST OWNERS 

BRADLEY NOMINEE CORPORATION 
PO BOX 1938 
PALM CITY, FL, 34991-6938 

CLEARY, JOHN K, TRUST 
BANK OF OKLAHOMA NA TRUSTEE 
ACCT 1044069 
POBOX 1588 
TULSA, OK, 74101-1588 

CLIFT, HUBERT E, TRUST 
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK TRUSTEE 
ACCT# 1914201 
PO BOX 200336 
HOUSTON, TX, 77216-0336 

CORRIGAN, HUGH, III 
PO BOX 50460 
MIDLAND, TX, 79710-0460 

CORRIGAN, J PATRICK 
PO BOX 690068 
VERO BEACH, FL, 32969-0068 

DOORNBOS, CHARLES F, REVOCABLE TR 
CHARLES F DOORNBOS TRUSTEE 
PO BOX 639 
BARTLESVILLE, OK, 74005-0639 

EDWARDS, EMELY ANN 
226 W 7TH ST 
BRISTOW, OK, 74010-2420 

GEORGE, JEANNETTE E CLIFT, REV TR 
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK TRUSTEE 
TRUST MINERALS SECT #1914200 
PO BOX 200336 
HOUSTON, TX, 77216-0336 

GOSS, URSULA JONES 
POBOX 152 
CHRISTOVAL, TX, 76935 

GRAY, OTTIS JONES 
P O BOX 3725 
MIDLAND, TX, 79702 

HART REVOCABLE TRUST 
JAMES MAYS CO-TRUSTEE 
13101 PRESTON RD STE 400 
DALLAS, TX, 75240-5230 

HEALEY, BAREN, 1988 TRUST 
BAREN HEALEY TRUSTEE 
PO BOX 888 
DAVIS, OK, 73030 

HEALEY, BURKE, TRUST 
BURKE HEALEY TRUSTEE 
U/T/D 01/02/85 
PO BOX 100 
DAVIS, OK, 73030-0100 

JONES, ALBERT C 
4424 KINGSTON 
AMARILLO, TX, 79109 

JONES, OTIS 
44101 N W WOOLEN RD 
BANKS, OR, 97106 

JONES, RALPH SHELBY 
14777 WUNDERLICH, #807 
HOUSTON, TX, 77069 

JONES, RUSSELL KING 
3404 ALICIA CT 
MIDLAND, TX, 79707 

JONES, WANDA GRACE 
3404 ALICIA COURT 
MIDLAND, TX, 79707 

KELLOUGH, ROBERT B, JR 
PMB 196 14019 SW FREEWAY 
SUGAR LAND, TX, 77478 

KELLOUGH, WILLIAM C 
500 ONEOK PLAZA 
100 W FIFTH STREET 
TULSA, OK, 74103 

KIRBY MINERALS LC 
PO BOX 268947 
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, 73125 

MAGUIRE, MARY JO 
4023 S NEWPORT WAY 
DENVER, CO, 80237 

OXY USA WTP LP 
LOCK BOX 841735 
DALLAS, TX, 75284-1735 

PENN BROTHERS 
TWO TURTLE CREEK VILLAGE 
3838 OAK LAWN STE 1216 
DALLAS, TX, 75219-4513 

PENSON, NANCY ELIZABETH 
1201 ELM STREET NO 4255 
DALLAS, TX, 75270 

PERKINS, KEN, OIL AND GAS INC 
PO BOX 1109 
INGRAM, TX, 78025-1109 

PETCO LIMITED 
PO BOX 911 
BRECKENRIDGE, TX, 76424-0911 



PETRILLA, GLADYS JONES SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION SEAL, WILLIAM G 
3124 CENTER POBOX910083 5926 E 53RD ST 
ODESSA, TX, 79762 DALLAS, TX, 75391-0083 TULSA, OK, 74135 

SIMPSON, JEAN ANDERSON, LIVING TR 
JEAN ANDERSON SIMPSON TRUSTEE 
5802 S DELAWARE PL 
TULSA, OK, 74105-7438 

STIEREN, JACK, EST 
GEORGIA ANN STIEREN INDP EXRX 
PO BOX 791225 
SAN ANTONIO, TX, 78279-1225 

TORTUGA OIL AND GAS INC 
TWO TURTLE CREEK VILLAGE 
3838 OAK LAWN STE 1216 
DALLAS, TX, 75219-4513 

VENABLE ROYALTY LTD 
POBOX 171 
TYLER, TX, 75710-0171 

VENABLE, ROBERT ALLEN, TRUST 
JOE H TYDLASKA SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE 
3102 OAK LAWN AVE SUITE 540 
LB #123 
DALLAS, TX, 75219-4260 

VOYAGER ENERGY CORPORATION 
C/O HOWELL PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
P O BOX 297059 
HOUSTON, TX, 77297-0059 

WILSON CHILDREN TRUST 
FRANCES C GRIGSBY, TRUSTEE 
199 INDEPENDENCE RD 
CONCORD, MA, 01742-2643 

XTO ENERGY INC 
135 S LASALLE ST DEPT 4849 
CHICAGO, IL, 60674-4849 



BP A M E R I C A P R O D U C T I O N C O M P A N Y 
S H I P L E Y WN L E A S E 

W O R K I N G & R O Y A L T Y I N T E R E S T S 

BISTLINE, DIANA MAYNARD 
3303 HALE LANE 
MISSOULA, MT, 59804 

BISTLINE, STEPHEN PATRICK 
POBOX 151 
HOPE, ID, 83836 

BISTLINE, SUSAN JEAN 
956 SELKIRK RD 
SANDPOINT, ID, 83864 

BISTLINE, CLAIRE FABER 
POBOX 1328 
SANDPOINT, ID, 83864 

CASEY, DOROTHY L, ESTATE 
MATHEW E CASEY, EXECUTOR O E O 
4133 VILLAGE EAST CIRCLE 
SAN ANGELO, TX, 76904 

COINER, BEVERLY NIX 
375 MORNINGSIDE 
SAN ANTONIO, TX, 78209-2801 

COINER, EMILY CHRISTINE 
22503 SIERRA LAKE CT 
KATY, TX, 77494 

COINER, NANCY A 
6 BANGIOLA CT 
MORRIS PLAINS, NJ, 07950 

COINER, RICHARD T, III 
35 HAVERHILL WAY 
SAN ANTONIO, TX, 78209-8313 

COINER, WILLIAM L 
232 PARKHILL DRIVE 
SAN ANTONIO, TX, 78212 

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION 
LEASE SUPPORT SERVICES 
POBOX 951027 
DALLAS, TX, 75395-1027 

GADZIA, JIMI S 
2508 CORTEZ CT 
ROSWELL, NM, 88201-3407 

GEODYNE NOMINEE CORPORATION 
P O BOX 972290 
DALLAS, TX, 75397-2290 

GRAHAM, BROOK H 
4600 WEST 63RD PLACE 
ARVADA, CO, 80003 

GRAHAM, CURTIS S 
58 AVENIDA DE VISTA 
ROSWELL, NM, 88201 

GRAHAM, ROBERT L, JR 
POBOX 1166 
WESTMINSTER, CO, 80036 

GROTHE, NANCY COINER 
POBOX 821 
HAYWARD, WI, 54843-0821 

HUGHES, ERIN BROUGHTON 
9514 NORTH HOWARD 
SPOKANE, WA, 99218 

LARAMIE PLAINS MUSEUM 
603 IVINSON 
LARAMIE, WY, 82070-3299 

MOBIL PRODUCING TEXAS AND 
NEW MEXICO INC 
POBOX 951027 
DALLAS, TX, 75395-1027 

PATTERSON,ELYSE S,TRUST B 
C/O BANK OF OKLAHOMA, AGENT 
POBOX 1588 
TULSA, OK, 74101-1588 

SAN ANTONIO SYMPHONY 
222 E HOUSTON ST STE 200 
SAN ANTONIO, TX, 78205-1836 

SOUTHWEST FOUNDATION FOR 
BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH 
PO BOX 760549 
SAN ANTONIO, TX, 78245-0549 

TOLES COMPANY 
A NEW MEXICO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
PO BOX 1300 
ROSWELL, NM, 88202-1300 



BP A M E R I C A P R O D U C T I O N COMPANY 
S H I P L E Y A WN L E A S E 

W O R K I N G & R O Y A L T Y I N T E R E S T S 

AUVENSHINE CHILDRENS TSTMENTARY TR CASEY, DOROTHY L, ESTATE COE, JUDY N 
CATHIE CONE MCCOWN TRUSTEE MATHEW E CASEY, EXECUTOR OEO 23 FARM RD 
PO BOX 507 4133 VILLAGE EAST CIRCLE LOS ALTOS, CA, 94024 
DRIPPING SPRINGS, TX, 78620-0507 SAN ANGELO, TX, 76904 

CONE, KATHLEEN, TESTAMENTARY TRUST 
FBO KENNETH G CONES CHILDREN 
KENNETH G CONE TRUSTEE 
POBOX 11310 
MIDLAND, TX, 79701 

CONE, KENNETH G 
POBOX 11310 
MIDLAND, TX, 79702-8310 

CONE, TOM R 
PO BOX 778 
JAY, OK, 74346-0778 

CONE, TOM R, TRUST 
U/W KATHLEEN CONE 
C/O BANK OF OKLAHOMA SUCC TRUSTEE 
POBOX 1558 
TULSA, OK, 74101-1588 

CORRIGAN, HUGH, III 
PO BOX 50460 
MIDLAND, TX, 79710-0460 

CORRIGAN, J PATRICK 
PO BOX 690068 
VERO BEACH, FL, 32969-0068 

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION 
LEASE SUPPORT SERVICES 
POBOX 951027 
DALLAS, TX, 75395-1027 

GEODYNE RESOURCES INC 
P O BOX 972290 
DALLAS, TX, 78397-2290 

LONG TRUSTS 
PO BOX 3096 
KILGORE, TX, 75663-3096 

MCCOWN, CATHIE CONE 
PO BOX 658 
DRIPPING SPRPNGS, TX, 78620-0658 

MOBIL PRODUCING TEXAS AND 
NEW MEXICO INC 
POBOX 951027 
DALLAS, TX, 75395-1027 

SPEIGHT, JUNE D 
PO BOX 1687 
LOVINGTON, NM, 88260-1687 

WALKER, ELAINE M 
5026 BELLA1RE DR S 
FORT WORTH, TX, 76109-3107 

WALKER, WILLIAM E 
POBOX 113 
WICHITA, KS, 67201-0113 

WILLIAMS TRUST FBO MMP 
C/O AMERICA ST BANK TRUST DEPT 
POBOX 1401 
LUBBOCK, TX, 79408-1401 



CON wfJSSIONER'S OFFICE 
Phone (505) 827-5760 
Fax (505) 827-5766 

COMMERCIAL RESOURCES 
Phone (505) 827-5724 
Fax (505)827-6157 

ADMINISTRATION 
Phone (505) 827-5700 
Fax (505) 827-5853 

MINERAL RESOURCES 
Phone (505) 827-5744 
Fax (505) 827-4739 

GENERAL COUNSEL 
Phone (505) 827-5713 
Fax (505) 827-4262 

New Mexico State Land Office 
Commissioner of Public Lands 

Ray Powell, M.S., D.V.M. 

ROYALTY MANAGEMENT 
Phone (505) 827-5772 
Fax (505) 827-4739 

PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
Phone (505) 827-1245 
Fax (505) 827-5766 

SURFACE RESOURCES 
Phone (505) 827-5793 
Fax (505)827-5711 

November 8, 2002 RECEIVE! 
BP America Production Company 
502 Westlake Park Blvd, Rm 5.172 
Houston, Texas 77079 

NOV 1 1 IMl 

OIL CONSERV ATION 
DIVISION 

Attention: Ms. Amy T. Spang 

Re: Surface Commingling 
McDonald WN State #3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 32, 33, & 39, Rodman Jones #6, Ethel Shipley Owens WN #1, 
Curran Jones #1, 2, & 10, Shipley WN #1, Shipley A WN #6 
Jalmat; Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers (Gas) Pool 
Lea County, NM 

Dear Ms. Spang: 

We are in receipt of your letter of October 9, 2002 requesting our approval to surface commingle the 
production from the following Jalmat; Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers (Gas) pool wells: 

McDonald WN State #3-G, Sec. 36-22S-36E 
McDonald WN State #4-P, Sec. 36-22S-36E 
McDonald WN State #5-D, Sec. 36-22S-36E 
McDonald WN State #6-B, Sec. 36-22S-36E 
McDonald WN State #8-G, Sec. 36-22S-36E 
McDonald WN State #32-K, Sec. 36-22S-36E 
McDonald WN State #39-G, Sec. 36-22S-36E 
Rodman Jones # 6-E, Sec. 35-22S-36E 
Ethel Shipley Owens WN #1-M, Sec. 26-22S-36E 
Curran Jones #1-A, Sec. 34-22S-36E 
Curran Jones #2-G, Sec. 34-22S-36E 
Curran Jones #10-C, Sec. 34-22S-36E 
Shipley WN #1-N, Sec. 27-22S-36E 
Shipley WN #6-E, Sec. 27-22S-36E 

It is our understanding that each well will be metered separately prior to the movement off lease and the 
individual well volumes will be allocated back based on metered production. The fluid produced on the 
individual leases will be kept on the respective leases. 

Since it appears that all the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division's rules and regulations have been 
complied with, and there will be no loss of revenue to the State of New Mexico, as a result of your proposed 
operation, your request is hereby approved. Our approval is subject to like approval by the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division and the Bureau of Land Management. 

Tin OIH S«n»» V* Trail, P O Pox 1148 Santa Fe New Mexico 87504-1148 



BPAmerica Production Company 
November 8, 2002 
Page 2 

Your $30.00 dollar filing fee has been received. 

If you have any questions or if we may be of further help, please contact Pete Martinez at (505) 827-5791. 

Very truly yours, 

RAY POWELL, M.S., D.V.M. 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

JAMI BAILEY, Director 
Oil, Gas and Minerals Division 
(505) 827-5744 
RP/JB/pm 
pc: Reader File, OCD-Attention: David Catanach 


